

**St. Stephen School** 214 Reed Street Oil City, PA 16301

814.677.3035

**814.677.2053** 

## St. Stephen School Technology Lease Agreement Acknowledgment

I agree to abide by all terms of the Technology Lease Agreement and Acceptable Use and Internet Safety Policy (available at www.venangocatholic.org)..

I understand that by accepting this device, I am responsible for any damages that occur to the device or accessories. I understand that the device belongs to the school and is being loaned to me.

I understand that the device is covered under an extended accidental warranty at the cost of \$50 per year. Should an accident occur that requires a repair, I will be responsible for making the \$50 deductible payment. If the repair is not covered under warranty, I will be responsible for paying for the replacement of the device or accessories.

I understand that if the device is lost or damaged beyond repair, I will be responsible for replacing the device at the cost of \$250.

I understand that upon withdrawing from school, I am required to return the device. If the device is not returned, I will be assessed a fee for the replacement cost of the device.

I hereby release St. Stephen School and its personnel from any and all claims and damages of any nature arising from my child's use of, or inability to use the school technology, including but not limited to claims that may arise from the unauthorized use of the device to purchase products or services.

I understand that it is impossible for St. Stephen School to restrict access to all controversial materials, and I will not hold the school responsible for materials accessed on the network. I also agree to report any inappropriate device use to the school administration. I accept full responsibility if and when my child's use of technology is not in the school setting and understand that my child is subject to the same rules and agreements while not in school.

I understand that St. Stephen School reserves the right to access and disclose the contents of any device or account on its system without prior notice or permission from the user.

I understand that the leased device is only to be used by the assigned St. Stephen School user.

## INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND.

The undersigned Parents agrees to indemnify and defend St. Stephen School teachers, employees and agents against, and hold them harmless from any and all claims, causes of action, damages to or destruction of any property of St. Stephen School or any others, injury or death that may result to the undersigned, the undersigned's child, or anyone else, arising out of the actions or inactions of the undersigned's child.

Student Name	
Parent/Guardian Name	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date